

Fees regulation

(Jan. 2022)

Childrens house

The fees for Nido, Casita and Casa comply with the statutes of fees of the community of Schmitten. There are only monthly fees to be paid. Please see the following table.

Monthly fees

The monthly fees are only payable via standing order. They are due at the beginning of the month (by the 3. workday every month) and need to be paid for 12 months. Please install a standing order with your bank that ensures fee payment by the 3. workday each month.

As lunch is an important part of the pedagogical concept of Montessori-EcoSchool, it is mandatory to take part. The costs for lunch are passed on to the parents/guardians according to the invoice of the caterer.

Primary school

Fees comprise one-time charges, which have to be paid for admission, and monthly fees.

One-time charges

- | | |
|--|------------|
| ▪ Registration fee (due for payment when the application form is completed and sent to MES, nonrefundable) to cover administration costs | 150,00 EUR |
| ▪ Admissionsfee (nonrefundable) to be paid after contract conclusion | 500,00 EUR |

The registration- and admissionsfee is reduced by a one thirty-sixth per month that your child has already attended Montessori EcoSchool. Therefore there no registration- and admissionsfee needs to paid when your child has attended Nido, Casita and or Casa for three years.

Monthly fees

The monthly fees can only be paid via standing order. They have to be paid at the beginning of the month (3rd working day at the latest) and for 12 months in a year. Therefore please arrange a standing order from your bank for monthly payment at the latest by the third weekday of every month. For the fee please see the following table.

Overview monthly fees

	Standard care	Lunch From an organic-Caterer incl. snacks		Costs for materials
	08:00 – 16:00h	1- 3 years	from 3 years	
Children up to 3. year	513,90 EUR	62,00 EUR		10,00
Children from 3. B-day to primary school entrance	70,40 EUR		82,00 EUR	10,00
Sibling 3 years and older*	49,30 EUR		82,00 EUR	10,00
Primary school	390,00 EUR		82,00 EUR	10,00

* The reduced fee for siblings applies only for children over 3 years of age who have a sibling that is also over 3 years of age and is attending a daycare facility.

Monthly fees

The monthly fees are only payable via standing order. They are due at the beginning of the month (by the 3. workday every month) and need to be paid for 12 months. Please install a standing order with your bank that ensures fee payment by the 3. workday each month.

As lunch is an important part of the pedagogical concept of Montessori-EcoSchool, it is mandatory to take part. The costs for lunch are passed on to the parents/guardians according to the invoice of the caterer.

Parent working hours

The parent working hours help reduce the costs and keep schoolfees down. All families are required to do parent working hours to the service of the MES-Community:

Per family per school year: 25 working hours.
Single parent per school year **13** working hours.